
SCHOOL EXCURSION / INCURSION NOTIFICATION

Dear Parent/Caregiver, an excursion/activity has been organised for your child.

Excursion / Incursion Raise Youth Mentoring Program

Date

Thursday 27th April 2023, Thursday 4th May 2023, Thursday 11th May 2023,
Thursday 18th May 2023, Thursday 25th May 2023, Thursday 1st June 2023,
Thursday 8th June 2023, Thursday 15th June 2023, Thursday 22nd June 2023,
Thursday 29th June 2023, Thursday 20th July 2023, Thursday 27th July 2023,
Thursday 3rd August 2023, Thursday 10th August 2023, Thursday 17th August
2023, Thursday 24th August 2023, Thursday 31st August 2023, Thursday 7th
September 2023, Thursday 14th September 2023, Thursday 21st September
2023, Thursday 12th October 2023, Thursday 19th October 2023, Thursday 26th
October 2023

Year / classes involved Selected Students from Yr 8 and Yr 9

Location Belmont High School

Purpose

Young people across Australia are experiencing an increasing number of
challenges that impact their wellbeing. Based in high schools, Raise Youth
Mentoring Program provides young people with a caring, independent volunteer
mentor who shows up each week, just for them. With time to listen, one-to-one
support with a mentor gives young people a voice, empowering them to cope
better, today and in the future. "We’d like to extend the opportunity for your child to
participate in the Raise Youth Mentoring program. We’ve selected your child to
offer this opportunity as we think that having an independent mentor could support
them expand and reach their potential. Mentoring runs at the same time every
week at school for 20 weeks, we will support your child to ensure they maintain
their schoolwork. Raise mentors are trained and supported by qualified program
coordinators and provide all youth safe checks before they are able to meet with
any students. Places are limited, please complete the consent form via this link to
secure your child’s spot." https://raise.org.au/parent-consent-form?
pcid=a469o00000008C1&accid=0019o000003F8Th More information about our
mentoring program is available to share with families here (for languages other
than English, please visit raise.org.au/schools-parents/how-it-works ), or we are
can work with you to organise a parent and carer information session which I can
host at the school.

Start time 10:00am

End time 11:00am

Transport N/A

Cost No cost payable to office

Dress requirements School Uniform

Food A light morning tea is provided each week by mentors.

Equipment Pen

Organising teacher Karen Newman
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Teachers attending Karen Newman, Karen Sawyer

Additional information

15 places available - first 15 completed School Bytes permission signed will gain
placement.
Students are responsible to work with classroom teachers on collection and
keeping up with work missed during these sessions.
Junior Learning Hub is available in the Library on Thursdays 3pm - 4pm to seek
support and assistance on any missed work.

Consent Form due to
Office by

Thursday 6th April 2023

General Information Concerning Excursions / Incursions

1. Excursions and Incursions form an integral part of the curricula by providing enriching experiences which cannot be provided in the classroom.
2. Students must wear full school uniform unless otherwise instructed above. Students who are not in uniform will not be allowed to attend.
3. A standard of behaviour is expected of all students representing the school in the greater community.
4. Please note the time and place of departure and return, as advised above.
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EXCURSION / INCURSION PERMISSION FORM
Please return this permission form to the Office

Excursion / Incursion Raise Youth Mentoring Program

Date

Thursday 27/04/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 04/05/2023 10:00am -
11:00am, Thursday 11/05/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 18/05/2023
10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 25/05/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday
01/06/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 08/06/2023 10:00am - 11:00am,
Thursday 15/06/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 22/06/2023 10:00am -
11:00am, Thursday 29/06/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 20/07/2023
10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 27/07/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday
03/08/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 10/08/2023 10:00am - 11:00am,
Thursday 17/08/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 24/08/2023 10:00am -
11:00am, Thursday 31/08/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 07/09/2023
10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 14/09/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday
21/09/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 12/10/2023 10:00am - 11:00am,
Thursday 19/10/2023 10:00am - 11:00am, Thursday 26/10/2023 10:00am -
11:00am

Location Belmont High School

Cost No cost payable to office

Organising Teacher Karen Newman

I give permission for (student name) _____________________________________________________________

of year/class ____________ to participate in this excursion / incursion.

   I have noted the start and end times and dress requirements.
Additional needs of my child of which you should be aware: eg. allergies or medical conditions

___________________________________________________________________________________________

Medical Assistance: In the event of any accident or illness, I authorise the teacher in charge to seek medical
assistance or treatment for my child at my cost.

Parent signature: _____________________________________

Parent name: _____________________________________

Parent phone number: _____________________________________

Emergency Contact Name: _____________________________________

Emergency Contact Number: ___________________________________

Please return this consent form to the Office
Tear off and keep previous page for your information
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